FORM PTO-1594 RE 1-31-92 T	LT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101185	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(jes) 20 0000000000000000000000000000000000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rosseau Inc.
Bremner Biscuit Company	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2481 Kingsway Drive, P.O. Box 1058 Canada City: Kitchener, Ontario State: ZIP: N26 4G4 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
□ Assignment / □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Other
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	•
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,013,845 1,550,377 1,531,100
Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine &	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Huber LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000232 1013845 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 50.00 0P	
Statement and signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pate Auto-Euto-Active Active Schoot: REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bremner Biscuit Company, an Illinois corporation having a place of business located at 4600 Joliet Street, Denver, Colorado 80239 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the trademarks BREMNER and BREWSKI in connection with unsweetened, salted wafers, crackers, bread sticks, sugar wafers, unsalted wafers and crackers and flavored and seasoned miniature snack crackers (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,013,845, covering BREMNER for unsweetened, salted wafers, crackers, bread sticks and sugar wafers; U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,550,377 covering BREMNER for salted and unsalted wafers and crackers and flavored and seasoned miniature snack crackers; U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,531,100, covering BREWSKI for flavored and seasoned miniature seasoned snack crackers; various state registrations covering BREMNER, BREWSKI SNACKS, and BREWSKI CAJUN SNACKS; Canadian Trademark Reg. No. 378,182, covering BREWSKI for flavored and seasoned miniature snack crackers; U.K. Trademark Reg. No. 1,558,276, covering BREMNER WAFERS AND DESIGN for crackers, wafers, biscuits, preparations made from cereals, cookies, and snack foods; Benelux Trademark Reg. No. 536,756, covering BREMNER; and German Trademark Reg. No. 2,078,234, covering BREMNER (collectively the "Registrations"), and

WHEREAS, Rosseau Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 2481 Kingsway Drive, P.O. Box 1058, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 4G4 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

AND, Assignor hereby agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for recording Assignee's interest in the Registrations, as Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare.

g \hanseng\54496 denver baking\99001\assignment exe doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0362

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 10th day of September, 1999.

BREMNER BISCUIT COMPANY

Edward G. Bremner, Jr.

President

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 10th day of September, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, Edward G. Bremner, Jr., to be known and known to me to be the person described in the within instrument, who executed the within instrument as President of Bremner Biscuit Company, an Illinois corporation, in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: May 14, 2001

+ (700)

Notary Public

js Wanseng 54496 denver baking/990/1/assignment exe doc

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0363